6058189

\$200.00 **6**0

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Secure Choice, LLC	01/21/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Paul McGough		
Street Address:	15403 Martins Hundred Drive		
City:	Centreville		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	20120		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6058189
Patent Number:	6002769
Patent Number:	6445797
Application Number:	11108347
Application Number:	10062312

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)343-4530

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5123434539

Email: rbernfeld@foholaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael P. Fortkort

Address Line 1: 9442 N. Capital of Texas Highway

Address Line 2: Building 1, Suite 500
Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78759

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GTRI GENERAL IP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael P. Fortkort

501416542 REEL: 025694 FRAME: 0507

<u>PATENT</u>

Total Attachments: 2 source=Signed_SecureChoice#page1.tif source=Signed_SecureChoice#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025694 FRAME: 0508

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **SECURE CHOICE**, **LLC** (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the following United States Patent Applications and the inventions set forth therein, as shown by the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Application Number 10/062,312	Patent/ Publication Number US2003/0149876	Filing / <u>Issue Date</u> 02/01/2002	Title Method and System for Performing Perfectly Secure Key Exchange and Authenticated Messaging
08/879,708	6,058,189	05/02/2000	Method and System for Performing Secure Electronic Monetary Transactions
08/923,095	6,002,769	12/14/1999	Method and System for Performing Secure Electronic Messaging
09/212,294	6,445,797	09/03/2002	Method and System for Performing Secure Electronic Digital Streaming
11/108,347	US2006/0034456-A1	04/18/2005	Method and System for Performing Perfectly Secure Key Exchange and Authenticated Messaging

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor sells, assigns, and transfers to Paul McGough (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, said applications and all Letters Patents that may be granted for said inventions in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

y 1/21/11

Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, it and/or its legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patents in the United States and throughout the world for said inventions, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said inventions, said applications, and any Letters Patents granted for said inventions in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that it has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said inventions, whether on said applications or on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continued prosecution application or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date provided below.

Date:	میروندور استوری	21	N. C.

SECURE CHOICE, LLC

By: Paul Shefory

Name: PAUL MCGOUGH

Title: PRESIDENT